

GAHC040014292024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL/18/2024

Tai Talley
Son of Late Tai Tarium, resident of Ganga, Itanagar, PO RK Mission, PS Itanagar,
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Ors
represented by the Secretary to the Public Works Department, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The Commissioner (PWD)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Chief Engineer (PWD)
Age: 0
Occupation :
(Eastern / Western and Central Zone) Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanaga

Advocate for the Petitioner : Neelam Taje, Likha Takam

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 23.01.2025
(K.R. Surana, J)

Heard Mr. N. Taje, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.

Tapin, learned Senior Govt. Advocate appearing for the respondents.

2. In view of the issue raised in this PIL, while keeping the issue of maintainability open, issue notice returnable on 11.02.2025.
3. Requisite extra copies of the PIL be furnished to the learned Senior Govt. Advocate in course of the day.
4. The issue of maintainability will be taken up on 11.02.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant