

GAHC040014292024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL/18/2024

Tai Talley
Son of Late Tai Tarium, resident of Ganga, Itanagar, PO RK Mission, PS Itanagar,
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Ors
represented by the Secretary to the Public Works Department, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar.

2:The Commissioner (PWD)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Chief Engineer (PWD)

Age: 0

Occupation :

(Eastern / Western and Central Zone) Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanaga

Advocate for the Petitioner : Neelam Taje, Likha Takam

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2025

(Parthivjyoti Saikia,J)

Heard the learned counsel Mr. N. Taje appearing for the petitioner. Also heard the

learned Advocate General Mr. Indranil Choudhury appearing for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

Mr. Taje submits that today he is not in a position to argue this matter. Therefore, he prays for some time.

Mr. Choudhury submits that he does not have any objection to the prayer made by Mr. Taje.

Therefore, the matter is adjourned today.

List on 5th May, 2025 alongwith WP(C)/136(AP)/2021.

The respondents shall have the liberty to raise the issue of maintainability of the writ petition.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant