

GAHC040014292024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : PIL/18/2024**

Tai Talley  
Son of Late Tai Tarium, resident of Ganga, Itanagar, PO RK Mission, PS Itanagar,  
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Ors  
represented by the Secretary to the Public Works Department, Govt of Arunachal  
Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The Commissioner (PWD)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

3:The Chief Engineer (PWD)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
(Eastern / Western and Central Zone) Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanaga

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Neelam Taje, Likha Takam

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP),

Linked Case : WP(C)/136/2021

Khyoda Ajin  
Age: 33  
Occupation :

Address:S/O SHRI KHYODA TAGAM  
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF PAPU NALLAH  
PO/PS NAHARLAGUN  
PAPUM PARE DISTRICT  
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR.

2:THE COMMISSIONER

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
GOVT. OF A P  
ITANAGAR.

3:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:LAW  
LEGISLATIVE AND JUSTICE DEPARTMENT  
CIVIL SECRETARIAT  
GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR.

-----  
Advocate for : Rajesh Sonar

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 2 Others: Advocate ,

, appearing for 2,

3, respectively.

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**05-05-2025**

(M.R.Pathak, J)

Mr. N. Taje, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file an additional affidavit in PIL No. 18/2024, to which Mr. I. Choudhury, learned Advocate General, Arunachal Pradesh has no objection.

List these matters on **19.05.2025**.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall file its additional affidavit in PIL No. 18/2024 on or before 14.05.2025, serving copy of the same on the learned counsel for the respondents.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**